P-91-8 cam

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-23-1999

HEET

Patent and Trademark Offic

M&G-11585.7	USPC	101124034	
		ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	I U U
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):	2. Nan	ne and address of receiving party(ies):
Allied	Plastics International, Ltd.	100	ic Marine Corporation (formerly Allied Logic Corpor Golden Drive ham, North Carolina
3. Nature ☐ As ☐ Se	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		I name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution 1	Date: May 12, 1999		
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together	with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)
		5	5,458,844 5,601,048 5,634,425
5 Name a	nd address of party to whom co	Additional numbers attached? Yes	△ No al number of applications and patents involved:
document s	hould be mailed:		•
Name:	Charles E. Golla	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 ☑ Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4		ase charge any additional fees or credit any rpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	nt and signature:		
To the b	pest of my knowledge and belie document.	f, the foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Charles E. (Golla	has last	Mill. A. 13 1999
	erson Signing	Signature	Date
			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with required co	Do not detach this portion over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trac Box Assignments	demarks
document Patent and	and painering the data needed and co	Washington, D.C. 20231 neet is estimated to average about 30 minutes prompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheation systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
/1 999 N THAI:	1 00000288 5458844	\	
:581	120.00 OP)	
		•	

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0793

LICENSE TERMINATION AGREEMENT

This License Termination Agreement is made effective as of this, the 12 day of

May, 1999 between Allied Plastics International, Ltd., a corporation existing under the

laws of the British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as "Allied"), having a business

address of Post Office Box 71, Craig Muir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin

Islands and Logic Marine Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of

Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Logic"), having a business address of 100 Golden

Drive, Durham, North Carolina.

WHEREAS, Allied previously had a business address of 4/F Main Pole House, 151

Hennesy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong; and

WHEREAS, Logic was previously known by the name Allied Logic Corporation;

and

WHEREAS, Allied and Logic previously entered into and have been operating

under the terms of a Technology And Patent License Agreement, entered into on November

12, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Allied has, pursuant to separate agreements, assigned its United States

and foreign patents and patent applications, both active and lapsed, to Logic; and

WHEREAS, Allied and Logic are entering into a Technology License Agreement of

even date herewith granting Allied defined patent rights for the countries comprising the

Asian continent to Allied;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above and other consideration

received by each of them, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of them, Allied

REEL: 516964 FRAME: 0794
REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0794

and Logic hereby voluntarily terminate the previously established Technology And Patent License Agreement of November 12, 1994 as of the effective date shown above.

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0795

Allied Plastic International, Ltd. Logic Marine Corporation (Allied) By: Director Name Printed RobeAN. Anderson

IN WITNESS of which this License Termination Agreement has been executed.

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0796

Name Printed: Ario Mahendra